—
Pluggable interface relays and optocouplers
Ordering details – CR-U range
CR-U
2C
D
C
 2
91
 0
47
 F
0
0
0
4
CR-U2S
2C
D
C
 2
91
 0
0
7
S
0
0
11
—
Ordering details - CR-U range with LED and free-wheeling diode
Rated control
supply voltage
Outputs Contact
ratings
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc.)
kg (lb)
12 V DC 2 c/o
(SPDT)
250 V, 10 A CR-U012DC2LD 1SVR405621R4400 10 0.033
(0.073)
24 V DC CR-U024DC2LD 1SVR405621R1400 10 0.033
(0.073)
48 V DC CR-U048DC2LD 1SVR405621R6400 10 0.033
(0.073)
110 V DC CR-U110DC2LD 1SVR405621R8400 10 0.033
(0.073)
12 V DC 3 c/o
(SPDT)
CR-U012DC3LD 1SVR405622R4400 10 0.033
(0.073)
24 V DC CR-U024DC3LD 1SVR405623R1100 10 0.033
(0.073)
48 V DC CR-U048DC3LD 1SVR405622R6400 10 0.033
(0.073)
110 V DC  CR-U110DC3LD 1SVR405622R8400 10 0.033
(0.073)
—
Ordering details - Sockets and Accessories
Version Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc.)
kg
Socket for 2 c/o and function module CR-U2S 1SVR405670R0000 10 0.065
Socket for 3 c/o and function module CR-U3S 1SVR405660R0000 0.065
Socket for 3 c/o CR-U3E 1SVR405660R0100 0.065
Small socket for 2 c/o CR-U2SM 1SVR405670R1100 0.054
Small socket for 3 c/o CR-U3SM 1SVR405660R1100 0.058
Metal holder for socket CR-UH 1SVR405669R0000 0.001
The sockets for CR-U interface relays have screw connection terminals and are suitable for
snap-on mounting onto a DIN rail. Optional function modules for the CR-U range may only be
plugged into compatible standard sockets.
CR-U sockets
Position of connection terminals: coil connection (A1-A2) on lower side of socket, contact
connections (n/o and n/c contacts) on the lower and upper side of socket.
—
Ordering details - CR-U range with LED
Rated control
supply voltage
Outputs Contact ratings Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc.)
kg (lb)
12 V DC 3 c/o (SPDT) 250 V, 10 A CR-U012DC3L 1SVR405622R4100 10 0.083
(0.183)24 V DC CR-U024DC3L 1SVR405622R1100
48 V DC CR-U048DC3L 1SVR405622R6100
110 V DC CR-U110DC3L 1SVR405622R8100
220 V DC CR-U220DC3L 1SVR405622R9100
12 V AC CR-U012AC3L 1SVR405622R0300
24 V AC CR-U024AC3L 1SVR405622R0100
48 V AC CR-U048AC3L 1SVR405622R5100
110 V AC CR-U110AC3L 1SVR405622R7100
120 V AC CR-U120AC3L 1SVR405622R2100
230 V AC CR-U230AC3L 1SVR405622R3100
ELECTRONIC RELAYS AND CONTROLS CATALOG INTERFACE RELAYS AND OPTOCOUPLERS 407